

VEZDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

09/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	The state of the s		RMS OF SAI	- -	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2011						
DID OF CHING DATE.		10/27/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	MTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAI	1 MATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	HER PROPERTIES	,
	WEST V IS SOI CONTRA RECLAI THE "I	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION	A DEP G BID PROVI OF A REFU	ARTME S FRO DE AL 5-ACR SE PI	LE" PROJECT LOCA	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A	I .
	09/27/ REQUINMANDATHE BE BIDDER	/11 a 1 RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS _ OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTED F S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISC N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX	URE TO ATTEND TH QUALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE	
	POTEN OFFIC: PRE-B: REPRES IN DIS ACCEP	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S ENTATION TO VER	VILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR PANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL STATE WILL NOT IFY ATTENDANCE.	*
	COMPLI SHEET WILL I	ETED TH . THE NOT ASS	E INF PURCH UME A	ORMAT ASING NY RE	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENI	THE ATTENDANCE HE STATE AGENCY R A BIDDER'S	2011 OCT 27 PM 1: 1 1WW PURCHASING
SIGNATURE				SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DINDITIONS DATE	DIVISION _

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, included liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the kid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F,O.B,		FREIGHT TENNO
09/07/								0 7745		70DM
BID OPENING DATE:	C	10/27/	2011	and a second		BID (DPENIN	G TIME	013	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL POT D FAX NUMBE	ENTIAL	L BIDD	ERS INC	_UDE	
₫	THE ST MORE T	ARTING	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUEST THE PRE-BIL FTER THE BE MITTED TO S). BII GINNI	DDERS NG OF	WHO ARR	IVE	
	DIRECT									
	AND TA MILE, TURN L CONTIN 10.6 M IS ACC	KE EXI TURN L EFT TO IUE ONT IILES T EESSED	T 72 EFT A STAY O WV O ARR THROU	TOWAR T WV7 ON W RT. 1 IVE A GH BY	L SOUTH ON D WV RT. 10 3 EAST. CO V73 EAST. 0 S/LOGAN I T EARING, V TAKING A I EARLING.	D/LOGA DNTINU AFTER BOULEV NV. T	N. AF E 2.3 O.6 N ARD AN HE PRO	TER 0.3 MILES A MILE, MD CONTI DJECT SI	ND NUE TE	
9	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE (ST., SE, (PAYMENT OF MADE BY CHI	CHARLE \$20.0	STÓN, O NON:	WV 2530 REFUNDA	4, BLE	
21	EXHIBI			Ì						
3	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI	N FOR ARES EAC BMIT AT THE BII AVIT MU IDENCE	PUBLE H VENT THE D. THE JST BE	IC IN DOR SAME E ENG SIGN IE VEN	-1D-5 PROVI PROVEMENT HAT SUBMIT TIME AN AF CLOSED DRUG NED AND SUB NDOR'S COMP 1D, CHAPTE	CONSTR S A BI FIDAVI -FREE MITTED LIANCE R 21 0	D FOR T OF WORKP WITH WITH F THE	N CONTRA THE WOR COMPLAIN LACE THE BID THE	ICT K ICE	
				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE					TE	ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Y P

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/			==7.7.					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011		**************************************	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE W IN DIS	ORKPLA QUALIF	CE AF ICATI	AILUR FIDAV ON OF	IT WITH THE SUCH BID.	HE BID	SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL CHASE	AR DA ESS O ORDE	YS AFTER THERWISE S R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
\$ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	TO CAN TO THE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A CIFIC	HIS C DOR I N INF ATION	ONTRACT IN F THE MATI ERIOR QUAN S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR BID AND		EN M
	THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA WAGE	U.S. HED F CODE RATES	DEPARTME OR LOGAN 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF L COUNTY, ,SEQ. THIS F	PROJECT.)	Y AGE
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOF	KERS' COM	PENSAT	JIRED TO PROVID	UL.
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT				A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX)	LNSURAN	ILE: S				L FURNISH PROO	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DATE
SIGNATURE	4		- PINI	*	N T	LECEPHONE		*
TITLE			EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/									1 7054
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011	700 or 0.000		BID	OPE	NING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU IGE REQ BUILDER BH PROO DUNT EQ BONDS: ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE IT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 IABLE I OR LAE	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF UAL T FIVE BLE T ALSO D FOR LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 100. IN LIE	ACT. , THE IS \$ K INS BUILD 0 100 PERC CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSC U OF	LIABILITY UNLESS OT MINIMUM A 250,000. URANCE: S ERS RISK OF THE A STATE OF D AS A BII ISH A PERF OF THE AN IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE AUTHORIZE ONLY BE ONLY BE THE 5% BII ERIAL BONI	INSURATHERWIS MOUNT SUCCESS - ALL R MOUNT OF THE WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND, D.	FUL ISK OF TOT IRG FUR FUR CRED CHE PE	PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHALI INSURANCE II THE CONTRACT AL AMOUNT OF INIA, SHALL BI HE SUCCESSFU OND AND LABO HE CONTRACT. RTIFIED CHEC NISHED BY A USINESS IN T IT SUBMITTED R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT RFORMANCE	E L R/
	BOND OF THE	COVERIN E SUCCE 11/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VENI	OR.	M WILL	BE	A REQUIREMEN	
	COMPLI EVALUA	RATION ETE TH:	DATE: IS OR: TO DE	GINAL GINAL FERMIL SIS	L FORM TO NE YOUR EL A REQUIREM	S ATTAG OBTAIN IGIBIL: ENT UNI	CHEI AN ITY DER	O. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.1	. 6
alaway lin-				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CO	ONDITIO	DA DA	TE
SIGNATURE	2 g 3 2 2 8		3.	100	of the factor	, cee, none		9	
TITLE		1	FEIN			N 7 P		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									EL ED WENDOR!



BID OF

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

	PAGE	
		Ī
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-21

V PO	70906372 ASTERN A D BOX 41 HARLESTO	RROW C			255	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R TO CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499						
DATE P	RINTED	TÉF	MS OF SAL	.E	SHII	^o VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERI	ΛS		
09/0	7/2011											
ENING DA	TE:	10/27/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM			
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PF	RICE	ТИПОМУ			
	BIDDIN 800-64 ****	G DOCU 3-9748 ****	MENTS OR W ****	YOU WW.AV **** NTRAC	CAN CONT S.OSMRE. ******* TORS LIC	ACT THE GOV *******	ATTACHED AVS OFFICE	E AT *****	×			
44					1		RES THAT					

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.

WV 25305, PH. 304-556-7690.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE:

CONTRACTORS NAME: , TEAR STEERS . ATURE OUT . CORP.

CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: >>>

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

APPLICABLE LAW

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ITELEPHONE

304.414.0255

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

FEIN S5-0754491

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	transfer of the selection									
BID OPENING DATE		10/27/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO					1000000	
40 I					*,					
					ED TH CDE		TON	MANUALS O	D	
	ANY IN	FORMAI	TON P	KOATD	ED IN SPEC	TEN M	TON	MANUALS, O H CONTRADIC	TS	
	ANY UI	HEK SU	UKCE,	DDMAT	TON PROVI	TEN, M	M T	HE SOURCES	AS	
J	DESCRI	RED IN	THE	AROVE	PARAGRAPI	IS VO	ID.	AND OF NO		
6	EFFECT			75012						
-	LITEO	•								
**	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:			1			
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPI	ECIFIED	HE	REIN IS TO	BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR D	AYS AFT	ER	THE OFFICIA	L	
9	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EV	ENT THAT A	т.	
* :	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D,	THE NOTICE	וט	
184	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	AIE ESI	ABL	ISHED IN TH	E	
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(0) 01	LADANTE	- ANT	MATA	TENANCE.					
	(2) 60	JAKANIE	HE ANT	TEDIA	TENANCE:	RKMANSH	1 P	AFFECTED BY	P.	
	THE CO	NTDACT	OR AF	F SIIF	SIFCT TO T	HE GUAF	RANT	EE ESTABLIS	HE	
i i	BY CIIS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES.	IN T	HE ABSENCE	OF	
	A TRAI	DE GUAR	ANTE	CUST	OM OR A S					
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	RK, I	OTH AS TO	THE MA	ATER	RIALS AND		
	WORKMA	ANSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FIN	IAL PAYMENT	ΒY	
	THE CO	DNTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTE	ED B	BY THE		
8 =				AE AE	R FROM TH	E DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTA	NC	
	OF THE	E WORK						E NOR THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	ALL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	ACTU	JR UF	MD	
	RESPON	VSIBIL!	ITY FO	DR NE	SLIGENCE U	R FAUL	ANTE	MATERIALS, A	IVII IND	
	FOR DE	EFECTS	APPE	AKING	MILHIN IH	HE CUM	TDAC	E PERIOD SH	IHLI	-
		EN NOT:		וב באו	ENSE OF T	HE CON	INAC	7,510 01 011		
	MKTIII	EN NUT.	DIIB.	ING TI	HE ONE-YEA	R GUAR	ANTE	EE PERIOD, 7	ГНЕ	
	СОИТВ	ACTUR I	NTII I	TATAM	AIN THE PR	OJECT	TO T	THE CONDITION	ONS	
	FXIST	ING AT	THE	DATE	OF THE ACC	EPTANC	E OF	THE WORK.		
	ANY FA	AILURES	DUE	TO T	HE NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WOF	RKMANSHIP OF	=	
	CONTRA	ACTOR :	IN AN'	Y OF	THE WORK T	HAT DE	VEL	OPS DURING	THE	
	GUARAI	NTEE PI	ERIOD	SHAL	L BE CORRE	CTED B	Y TI	HE CONTRACTO	DR	
									(1987), isoto	
OLONIATIES				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEPHONE	ONDITE	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE					11					
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			Eo DE	0 1105	DT NAME AND	ADDDECC	O INI C	DACE ABOVE LA	REI	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA .		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/			0011			DID	ODENT	NC TIME	0.1	:30PM
ID OPENING DATE		10/27/		CAT.			OPENI	NG TIME UNIT PRICE	01	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBEH		UNIT PHICE		AMOONT
	CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE	ED FOR (D)	THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE	EXTENSION R THE CON	OF THE TRACT. ING REV	PERF	SHALL NOT FORMANCE T ATION MAY FIONS	IME	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	RT IN W IT PREJ PROVID THIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	PURCH R REM GIVEN CE, (MEDY IT MA N NOT LESS (DELIVERED	Υ	
e e	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	R TO: (A) IS FOR (ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE. REQUIR	SION PMEN	SUCCESSFU OF HIGHWA T AND DNSTRUCTIO	YS	a a
	ACCORI RECLAN PROJEC PLANS AND AI MADE I	ALL DANCE WATION CT. SA & SPEC L PROVERL	WORK ITH TOF THE ID S ARE ISION	UNDER HE SP E "EA INCO S, CL ART O	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI RLING REF RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO	ONS PREUSE PIL HERE IN CONDIT	PAREI E" BY I IONS AND	D FOR THE REFERENCE THEREIN A CONSISTS	ARE OF	
				COMF	LETION:					
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	MUHIONS		DATE	
A CONTRACTOR			- J							
ITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TENING
09/07/								- 70DM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011	Commonweal	BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET IT COMP	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE BE I ED IF LETEI IN T	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME BASE IF B	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T. ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP PENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M O, AND TERMINATE	ED E FR A AT AFT URE SUBAY	DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT T TER RECEIPT OF C BASIS, SUBMI OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE UM. TRACTOR FILES DEEM THIS	O T
	1. EX PL NC A PF	RENCE F (CEPT V JRCHASI CONTE STATE RODUCTS HIS CON CONS	WHEN A ING DI RACTOR CONTR S MADE NTRACT ATE CO STRUCT	AUTHOR IVISION RACT R IN T ONTRACTION (HER IN	DOMESTIC STEEL PRIZED BY THE DIRED N PURSUANT TO SUUSE OR SUPPLY STORED THE UNITED STATES OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF ANY ADDITION OF ANY ADDITION OF ANY ADDITIONS AND CONTROLUDING, BUT NOT	ECTO BSI EEI AN S A ION B LI	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN NY ERECTION OR TO, ALTERATIC UILDING OR MITED TO, ROAL	R R DN
SIGNATURE				VLD ()	TELEPHONE	<u></u>	DATI	Ē
* 3			rent .					EO TO DE NOTES ABOVE
TITLE		1	FEIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	
9)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/27/2011 LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE. SIGNATURE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

DEP15579

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F,O,B, SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT PROVISIONS, DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQ.NUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

NOUZER

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011									7004
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BID	OPEN.	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ODENIA	IG DATE					g:		l	
	OFENIN	IG DATE	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOW	LEDGED BY	/ ALL	
g.	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHAS	ING DIVIS	SION	
2	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY	TO AN		
	ORIGIN	IAL BID	DING	DUCUM	ENT SHALL E ONLY EX	ALSU A	MAY	BE FOR	AN	
	ADDENI	NIM THA	TIS	TSSUF	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPO	SE OF		
346 18 ²⁷	CHANGI	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	Ε.			
	011711102							*		
d	REV. 1	1/96			4, 71.4	2 5 × 0		3 e c * *		4 - "

des	EXHIBI	[T 10				·	* ur			
540		18			REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP155	79	
							Armanero et tu			i i
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
		- D.V. 4 O.V.		DOE F	CEIDT OF	TUE EN	LLOW	ING CHEC	KED	
	A DDENI	BY ACK	NUMLE	DGE P	ECEIPT OF	FCESSAR	Y RE	VISIONS	TO MY	
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OF	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.	8		
	I KOI O	JAL) (L				CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL				
	ADDENI	DUM NO.	'S:							
			-				1			
	NO. 1									
	NO 2									
	NO. Z		1.							
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4				1					
Ya.	WO 5			1						
	אט. 5	• • • • •		1						
	תמון ז	ERSTANI	THA:	FAI	LURE TO CO	NFIRM T	THE F	RECEIPT O	F THE	
***	1	DUM(S)	MAY	BE CA	USE FOR RE	JECTIO	N OF	BIDS.		
				 655.0	EVERSE SIDE FOR:	FEMS AND CO	ONDITION	l\$		
SIGNATURE	1	\ \	<u>ν</u> - λ			TELEPHONE	1 1		DATE	
					gara, dig	304.	414.	0255		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PROSID	THI	. 14	FEIN S	5.0	754491	18 97 81	. /	155.7 /6		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1//-	IEN RES	PONDING	TO REC) INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE	LABEL	FD AFNDOK,



VEZDOR

*709063722 01

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364 25304 304-926-0499

09/07/			ING OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHII VIA	1.0.6		THEIGHT TERING
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE		
	A SIGN P B 2 C	ED BID EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE BID	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,	F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BI CB-	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130 THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	OF	•
SIGNATURE	XX	\ \	· X	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE /		DATE	
TITLE	/\/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		ÍN .		304-4	14.0255		10-26-11
1515-221E	THIS	FE	55	- 075	4491	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

EKREAN COMPRESSOURE TO A TENTOL OF

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

おのロZ面へ

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

20304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED PART TERMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA F.O.B. FAEIGHT.TERMS
09/07/2011	
BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
AND THE STATE OF T	/25/2011 30 PM
TO CONTACT YOU REGARD	NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY ING YOUR BID:
	WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT E USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PO Box 4108
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE I	NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
***** THIS IS THE E	ND OF RFQ DEP15579 ***** TOTAL:
	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE 304-414-0255 DATE 10.27.11
TITLE PEN 55.0	1 / ADDRESS SUBMISSO TO BE NOTED ADOVE

Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EASTERN ARROW
Company Name.	P.O. BOX 4108
8 88	CHARLESTON, WV 25364
Address:	PHONE: 304 414-0255
	FAX: 304 414-0256
***	easternarrow@hotmail.com
	easternarrow.net

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			NO. 10. COCCUS 42 SAC	50 55 55
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	1 -	-
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 1000
2.0	. 1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$ 1000
3,0	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	1.s.	\$ 1000
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 30800
4.2	130	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 52	\$ 6760
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot.	\$ 200	\$ 150
5.2	1,500	"Straw Wattle," per linear foot.	8 1 -	\$ 1500
5,3	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	\$10000	\$ 20000
6.0	5.0	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 100	\$ 500
7.0	500	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 59	\$ 29500
8.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	\$ 6000	5 12000-
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each	210000	\$ 70000
9.2	7	"Bat Gate," per each	S18740	\$ 131180
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	5 20	2000-
10.0	10	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 100-	\$ 1000-
			,	
******	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××		*************	

******	***************************************	**************************************	***************************************	308394



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15579 PAGE 1

44.00	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
	W. D. O.L. W. T. Y.

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

RFQ COPY NEZDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/11/2	011				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/27/2	2011	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ADD	ENDUM #01		
To R	O DISTRIBUT	THE PRE-1	E EARLING REFUSE BID SIGN-IN SHEET DATORY PRE-BID ME	S AND THE Q/A	
	ID OPENING I 0/27/2011	PATE & TIM	E REMAIN UNCHANGE	D AS	
		NO	THER CHANGES		
9001 R	1	RESTORATIO	P62-73 ON OF LAND & OTHE		308,396
SIGNATURE	1 1 1	N	TELEPHONE	DATE	
			304-0	+14-0255	11.75.01
PRESI		55.0°	154491	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: 70 30x 4108 City: CHARLESTON State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304.414.0268 Fax No.: 304.414.0266 E-mail address: 2007-2000 e hot mail. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name				Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 139825 139825	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,		2.7		ਟਾ	PRS SH VP SH	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994		33% 34%	
139826 139826 141837	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	JAY R ' JAY R J R	ч 8	¥	•	SECTRS SH DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 28%	x

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15579	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25364		ed, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc. , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield	Center Ohio, 44251, a corporation	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Ohio	with its principal office	in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well and	I truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
_			sipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
			made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP18	5579, Earling Refuse Pile in I	ogan County WV, according to	o plans and specifications.			
2						
	NOW THEREFORE,					
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected.	or				
agreeme force an	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other bonds ent created by the acceptance of	d and the Principal shall enter into a and insurance required by the bid or said bid, then this obligation shall be od and agreed that the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
			t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have car			to be signed by their proper officers, this			
3rd	day of October		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.			
-	*		(Name of Principal)			
		ran	By			
			(Must be President or			
			Vice President)			
	5		Ann Wardwell, President			
			(Title)			
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
			Attorney-in-Fact			
IMPORT	ANT - Surety executing hands of	nust he licensed in West Virginia to tr	Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact ransact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.			
	wer of attorney must be attached		STIBLES SERVICE THE METALLINES. SOFFERING SOCIETIES SERVICES			

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyshipsuretyship- - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate MENHANC Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.:

LYNONAL W Same to the state of the state

Varaniamon"

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of in Witness Whereof, I have tober A.D., 2011. October







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KAMAWIAA, TO-WIT:
I, Ann Whoward, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FASTRIC ARRUND CORP INC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTREM ARROW COMP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
ву:
Title: PRESIDENT
Date:6-2-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2^{ND} day of $\overline{J_{NNE}}$ 2011.
By Commission expires May 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTERN	ARROW CORP INC		
Authorized Signature:		Date:	6-2-21
State of W V			
County of KANAWHA	_, to-wit: ore me this 2 day of		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to bef	ore me this 2 day of	INE	, 20/_(.
My Commission expires			
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Leon	of O. Zanosas
OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTAR State of West Vir LEONARD P. LIVE 112 Pryor Strel East Bank, WV 2500 My Commission Expires	ginia ESAY et 87.0369		